OP \$65.00 0937517

ETAS ID: TM508736

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc.		12/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envirotech Pumpsystems LLC.	
Street Address:	440 West 800 South	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0937517	ENVIROTECH
Registration Number:	0956134	ENVIROTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8014780076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8014780071

Email: docket@utiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie K Morriss

Address Line 1: 4505 S. Wasatch Blvd., Suite 270
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie K. Morriss
SIGNATURE:	/Julie K. Morriss/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=EPS Inc - EPS LLC - Certificate of change of name and conversion - version 2#page1.tif
source=EPS Inc - EPS LLC - Certificate of change of name and conversion - version 2#page2.tif
source=EPS Inc - EPS LLC - Certificate of change of name and conversion - version 2#page3.tif
source=EPS Inc - EPS LLC - Certificate of change of name and conversion - version 2#page4.tif
source=EPS Inc - EPS LLC - Certificate of change of name and conversion - version 2#page5.tif

source=EPS Inc - EPS LLC - Certificate of change of name and conversion - version 2#page6.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ENVIROTECH PUMPSYSTEMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENVIROTECH PUMPSYSTEMS, INC." TO "ENVIROTECH PUMPSYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20177851602

Authentication: 203857733 Date: 12-29-17

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc. A Delaware Corporation

TO

Envirotech Pumpsystems LLC
A Delaware Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company has been duly executed and is being filed by Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to Envirotech Pumpsystems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated on September 15, 1994, in the State of Delaware by filing its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on such date, and immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Envirotech Pumpsystems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
 - 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective on December 30, 2017.

(Signature page follows)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:55 PM 12/29/2017
FILED 01:55 PM 12/29/2017
SR 20177851602 - File Number 2435479

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion on the $\underline{29\text{th}}$ day of December 2017.

By:

Name:

Title:

(Signature page to Certificate of Conversion)



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ENVIROTECH

PUMPSYSTEMS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

2435479 8100V SR# 20177851602

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juliery VI BANGAS SACCIONY AT SERVE

Authentication: 203857733

Date: 12-29-17

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ENVIROTECH PUMPSYSTEMS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Envirotech Pumpsystems LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is: The Corporation Trust Company.
 - 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on December 30, 2017.

(Signature page follows)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:55 PM 12/29/2017 FILED 01:55 PM 12/29/2017 SR 20177851602 - File Number 2435479

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation on the 29th day of December 2017.

By:

Name:

Title: Authorized Person

(Signature page to Certificate of Formation)

RECORDED: 02/05/2019